# AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER

) ss

I do solemly swear that the notice, as per the proof, was published in the edition of the

## **Patriot**

with the known office of issue being located in the county of:

## **CARVER**

with additional circulation in the counties of: HENNEPIN

and has full knowledge of the facts stated below:

- (A) The newspaper has complied with all of the requirements constituting qualification as a qualified newspaper as provided by Minn. Stat. §331A.02.
- (B) This Public Notice was printed and published in said newspaper(s) once each week, for 2 successive week(s); the first insertion being on 08/29/2024 and the last insertion being on 09/05/2024.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE NOTICES

Pursuant to Minnesota Stat. §580.033 relating to the publication of mortgage foreclosure notices: The newspaper complies with the conditions described in §580.033, subd. 1, clause (1) or (2). If the newspaper's known office of issue is located in a county adjoining the county where the mortgaged premises or some part of the mortgaged premises described in the notice are located, a substantial portion of the newspaper's circulation is in the latter county.

By:

Designated Agent

Subscribed and sworn to or affirmed before me on 09/05/2024

Notary Public

Darlene Marie MacPherson
Notary Public
Minnesota
Mu Commission Expires 1/31/2029

Rate Information:

(1) Lowest classified rate paid by commercial users for comparable space:

\$999.99 per column inch

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RILEY PURGATORY BLUFF CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT 2025 BUDGET AND LEVIES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Managers of the Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District will hold a public hearing pursuant to Section 103D.911 of Minnesota Statutes, on September 11, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. to consider the District's budget and levies for the year 2024. The meeting will be held at 18681 Lake Drive East, Chanhassen, MN 55317 and can also be attended virtually, and link can be found on District website. The proposed expenditures for 2025 are \$6,394,750. The proposed levy is a \$4,249,905 Metropolitan Surface Water Management Act implementation levy as authorized by Minnesota Statutes Section 103B.241.

Dated: July 10, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS Tom Duevel, Secretary

Items	2025 Proposed Levy 20	)25 Budget
REVENUES		-
Plan implementation Levy		\$4,249,905
Permit		\$110,000
Grant Income		\$4,500
Investment income		\$250,000
Miscellaneous Income		
Reimbursements		\$65,000
Partner Funds		
TOTAL REVENUE		\$4,679,405
	4	*****
CASH ON HAND	4	\$4,013,812
TOTAL AVAILABLE ASSETS		\$8,693,217
EXPENDITURES		
Administration Subtotal	\$1,510,707	\$1,725,750
Programs and Projects		
District Wide Subtotal	\$1,550,556	\$1,786,000
Bluff Creek Subtotal	\$200,000	\$215,000
Riley Creek Subtotal	\$985,000	\$1,999,000
Purgatory Creek Subtotal	\$3,642	\$669,000
TOTAL LEVY	\$4,249,905	
TOTAL EXPENDITURE		\$6,394,750
RESERVE		\$2,298,467

Published in the Patriot August 29, September 5, 2024 1417365

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

ss (

I do solemly swear that the notice, as per the proof, was published in the edition of the

## SC Bloomington Richfield

with the known office of issue being located in the county of:

#### **HENNEPIN**

with additional circulation in the counties of: HENNEPIN

and has full knowledge of the facts stated below:

- (A) The newspaper has complied with all of the requirements constituting qualification as a qualified newspaper as provided by Minn. Stat. §331A.02.
- (B) This Public Notice was printed and published in said newspaper(s) once each week, for 2 successive week(s); the first insertion being on 08/29/2024 and the last insertion being on 09/05/2024.

## MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE NOTICES

Pursuant to Minnesota Stat. §580.033 relating to the publication of mortgage foreclosure notices: The newspaper complies with the conditions described in §580.033, subd. 1, clause (1) or (2). If the newspaper's known office of issue is located in a county adjoining the county where the mortgaged premises or some part of the mortgaged premises described in the notice are located, a substantial portion of the newspaper's circulation is in the latter county.

By:

Designated Agent

Subscribed and sworn to or affirmed before me on 09/05/2024

Notary Public

Darlene Marie MacPherson
Notary Public
Minnesota
Mv Commission Expires 1/31/2029

Rate Information:

(1) Lowest classified rate paid by commercial users for comparable space:

\$999.99 per column inch

Ad ID 1417355

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RILEY PURGATORY BLUFF CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT 2025 BUDGET AND LEVIES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Managers of the Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District will hold a public hearing pursuant to Section 103D.911 of Minnesota Statutes, on September 11, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. to consider the District's budget and levies for the year 2024. The meeting will be held at 18681 Lake Drive East, Chanhassen, MN 55317 and can also be attended virtually, and link can be found on District website. The proposed expenditures for 2025 are \$6,394,750. The proposed levy is a \$4,249,905 Metropolitan Surface Water Management Act implementation levy as authorized by Minnesota Statutes Section 103B.241.

Dated: July 10, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS Tom Duevel, Secretary

	2025
Items	Proposed Levy 2025 Budget
REVENUES	
Plan Implementation Levy	\$4,249,905
Permit	\$110,000
Grant Income	\$4,500
Investment income	\$250,000
Miscellaneous Income	
Reimbursements	\$65,000
Partner Funds	
TOTAL REVENUE	\$4,679,405
CASH ON HAND	\$4,013,812
TOTAL AVAILABLE ASSETS	\$8,693,217
EXPENDITURES	
Administration Subtotal	\$1,510,707 \$1,725,750
Programs and Projects	
District Wide Subtotal	\$1,550,556 \$1,786,000
Bluff Creek Subtotal	\$200,000 \$215,000
Riley Creek Subtotal	\$985,000 \$1,999,000
Purgatory Creek Subtotal	\$3,642 \$669,000
TOTAL LEVY	\$4,249,905
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$6,394,750
RESERVE	\$2,298,467
Published in the	Sun Current

Published in the Sun Current August 29, September 5, 2024 1417355